

Itron Launches New Global Sales Channel Partner Program

June 9, 2020

Itron Engage Enables Partners to Extend the Reach of Itron's Technology with access to Tools, Training and Support

LIBERTY LAKE, Wash.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 9, 2020-- Itron, Inc. (NASDAQ: ITRI), which is innovating the way utilities and cities manage energy and water, unveils the Itron Engage Sales Channel Partner Program. With this program, new and existing partners will have access to tools, training and support for Itron's solutions, which will equip them to extend the reach of Itron's technology to the markets they serve around the globe. The program is available now for partners in North America and will roll out to Latin America (LAM), Europe, the Middle East and Africa (EMEA) and Asia Pacific (APAC) over the next 12 months.

Developed to empower a diverse group of channel partners, Itron Engage will provide an interconnected community to meet the demands of a transforming customer base. The program features a variety of increasing benefits, and rewards partners who exhibit both expertise across the entire portfolio and exceptional, consistent performance.

Itron Engage will also provide partners with access to Itron University, a robust online training program augmented with best-in-class support to ensure partners clearly understand the breadth and depth of the Itron portfolio. In addition, this program will help Itron's Channel Partners to manage the lasting impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic and the stress it has created on critical infrastructure. By providing access to market development funds and financial services, the program will enable partners to sustain and grow relationships with their customers.

Current partners can take advantage of Itron Engage today through Itron Access, Itron's existing partner portal. New partners can inquire about enrolling here.

"With an emphasis on simplification and standardization, Itron is continually investing in the people, relationships and infrastructure to support our channel partner community so we can work together to leverage our shared innovation, creativity and expertise," said Mark de Vere White, senior vice president, Global Customer and Market Experience at Itron. "Itron Engage brings us together, equipping our partners to be more successful than ever, drive our collective success in the process and solve customers' challenges."

"At United Systems & Software, we help utilities and municipalities effectively utilize technology to better serve customers and citizens, and we look forward to taking advantage of Itron Engage," said Scott Waldrop President of United Systems & Software, Itron's 2019 Partner of the Year. "As a long-time Itron partner, we have benefited from collaborating with Itron, which has equipped us to expand our boundaries."

About Itron

Itron enables utilities and cities to safely, securely and reliably deliver critical infrastructure solutions to communities in more than 100 countries. Our portfolio of smart networks, software, services, meters and sensors helps our customers better manage electricity, gas and water resources for the people they serve. By working with our customers to ensure their success, we help improve the quality of life, ensure the safety and promote the well-being of millions of people around the globe. Itron is dedicated to creating a more resourceful world. Join us: www.itron.com.

Itron[®] is a registered trademark of Itron, Inc. All third-party trademarks are property of their respective owners and any usage herein does not suggest or imply any relationship between Itron and the third party unless expressly stated.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200609005198/en/

Itron, Inc. Alison Mallahan Senior Manager, Corporate Communications 509-891-3802 PR@Itron.com

Source: Itron, Inc.